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fORAIN CUVAHOGA ,
MEDINA

Main Branch

S

Cedar Point Picnic Area off Cedar

: 41.40656
Point Rd: east of North Olmsted, 81.88770 +
access river left

Brunswick

303

DAM—downstream of Valley Pkwy.
bridge in Rocky River Reservation.
Bridle Trail, a nearly grade level
concrete road, crosses the stream in
three tiers here. Very dangerous in
high water. Portage river right or left if
necessary

41.40760
-81.88193
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North Mastick Picnic Area downstream

. cheree 5o 41.44008 &
of Pumc.s Ave. bridge in Fairview Park, 81.84500 ® *m n O{-O
access river left

Little Met Golf Course just upstream

. - 41.45032
of old Lorain R(#. bnvfige off of Valley 8182794 ® H
Pkwy., access river right

DAM—about 3/4 miles downstream of

Medina

Lorain Rd./St. Rt. 10 bridge northeast 41.45968
L L -81.82163
of Fairview Park, portage river right
- DAM—ab:uf 1 m(iilci/dlclnwn;:eombo'fd 4146656
previous dam and Valley Pwy. bridge, o100 000

portage river right or left

Rocky River Reservation at end of

. 41.46525
Hogsbo.ck Ln. on Par!( Dr. in southeast 81.82763 ® O{-O
Rocky River, access river right
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Description

ID
DAM—off Park Dr. just southwest of
e the 1-90 bridge south of Rocky River,

portage river right or left

End of Rockeliff Dr. on Park Dr./Valley
Pkwy. just above the I-90 bridge east
of Rocky River, access river left

®

Emerald Necklace Marina Launch
Ramp on Valley Pkwy. off of Detroit
Ave. west of Lakewood, access river
right

®

East Branch

West 130th St. bridge east of
Strongsville, access river left

Royalview Picnic Area on Valley
Pkwy. at Royalview Ln. bridge east of
Strongsville, access river right

Off Royalton Rd./St. Rt. 82 on Valley

Pkwy., access river right

Strongsville Wildlife Area upstream of
Handle Rd. in Strongsville on Valley
Pkwy., access river right or left

DAM-Albion Woods Bonnie Park
on Albion Rd. off of Valley Pkwy. in
Strongsville, Portage river right

Albion Woods Bonnie Park at Albion
Rd. and Valley Pkwy. in Strongsville,
access river right

Whitney Rd. covered bridge off
Cleveland Metro Park Dr. just north
and under the 1-80 bridge north of
Strongsville, access river right

LOWBRIDGE—off Eastland Rd. on
Cleveland Metro Park Dr., portage
river right or left

Metropolitan Park Dr. access at
Eastland Rd. in Berea upstream of
Baldwin Lake, access river left

HAZARD-old interurban line bridge
supports could contain strainers/log
jams, proceed with caution or portage
river left

Between Wallace and Baldwin Lakes
on Cleveland Metro Park Dr. in Bereq,
access river left

DAM AND FALLS—at Baldwin Lake
just above the N. Quarry Ln. bridge in
Berea, portage river left or right

DAM-first dam at water treatment
plant in Berea 750 feet downstream
of N. Quarry Ln. bridge, portage
river left
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Lat/Long

41.46949
-81.83153

41.46960
-81.83112

41.48014

-81.83269

41.30920
-81.78515

41.31136

-81.79341

41.31379

-81.79668

41.31905

-81.80794

41.33250

-81.83507

41.33309

-81.83459

41.34301

-81.83666

41.35142

-81.84584

41.35213

-81.84638

41.35618
-81.85015

41.36004
-81.85674

41.36305

-81.85549

41.36532

-81.85638

Amenities
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Eastern Ohio Streams Access

ID Description

DAM-—second dam at water treatment
plant in Berea about 875 feet
downstream of first dam and just
upstream of Bridge St. bridge. NO
GOOD PORTAGE

DAM—downstream of Bridge St.
bridge in Berea just after foot bridge
and before Center St. bridge. NO
GOOD PORTAGE

DAM-350 feet downstream of Center
St. bridge in Bereq, portage river left

W. Bagley Rd. bridge in Berea.
MANDATORY TAKEOUT BEFORE
SERIES OF FALLS. LACK OF PORTAGE
AND ACCESS IN GORGE AND

ONE DAM; GORGE SHOULD NOT
BE RUN

FALLS—SERIES OF FALLS JUST
DOWNSTREAM FROM BAGLEY RD.

BRIDGE IN BEREA. ABSOLUTELY NO
PORTAGE IN GORGE, SHOULD NOT
BE RUN

FORD—-Valley Pkwy. ford upstream
© of Spafford Rd. bridge east of North
Olmsted, portage river left or right

DAM-—with two stair-steps about 1/2
@ mile downstream of Spafford Rd. east

of North Olmsted; bad portage, must

portage further upstream river left

off Cedar Point Rd. on Valley Pkwy.,
portage river left or right

@ FORD—at mouth of the east branch

West Branch

DAM—and river gauge at Sprague
Rd./St. Rt. 252 bridge in Westview,
must portage at least 100 yards
upstream river left

DAM-200 yards below Bagley Rd.
bridge in Olmsted Falls, portage
river right before Bagley Rd. bridge,
portage area flooded at high water
and is dangerous

DAM—above Water St. bridge in
Olmsted Falls, portage river right

Lewis Rd. bridge southeast of North
Olmsted, roadside access river left

-81.86228

Lat/Long Amenities

41.36618

-81.85479

41.36738

-81.85356

41.36896
-81.85416

41.37267

®5H

41.37594

-81.86471

41.39600

-81.88290

41.40016

-81.88377

41.40598

-81.88621

41.35046

-81.90325

41.37447

-81.90026

41.37767

-81.89855

41.40462
-81.89300
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