



Rocky River



ID	Description	Lat/Long	Amenities			
Мо	Main Branch					
1	Cedar Point Picnic Area off Cedar Point Rd. east of North Olmsted, access river left	41.40656 -81.88770	® A			
2	DAM-downstream of Valley Pkwy. bridge in Rocky River Reservation. Bridle Trail, a nearly grade level concrete road, crosses the stream in three tiers here. Very dangerous in high water. Portage river right or left if necessary	41.40760 -81.88193				
3	North Mastick Picnic Area downstream of Puritas Ave. bridge in Fairview Park, access river left	41.44008 -81.84500	P * * * *			
4	Little Met Golf Course just upstream of old Lorain Rd. bridge off of Valley Pkwy., access river right	41.45032 -81.82794	(P)			
5	DAM-about 3/4 miles downstream of Lorain Rd./St. Rt. 10 bridge northeast of Fairview Park, portage river right	41.45968 -81.82163				
6	DAM-about 1 mile downstream of previous dam and Valley Pkwy. bridge, portage river right or left	41.46656 -81.82099				
7	Rocky River Reservation at end of Hogsback Ln. on Park Dr. in southeast Rocky River, access river right	41.46525 -81.82763	P &			



Rocky River (continued)

ID	Description	Lat/Long	Amenities				
8	DAM–off Park Dr. just southwest of the I-90 bridge south of Rocky River, portage river right or left	41.46949 -81.83153					
9	End of Rockcliff Dr. on Park Dr./Valley Pkwy. just above the I-90 bridge east of Rocky River, access river left	41.46960 -81.83112	₽ ₩ ↑ ₺				
10	Emerald Necklace Marina Launch Ramp on Valley Pkwy. off of Detroit Ave. west of Lakewood, access river right	41.48014 -81.83269					
East Branch							
1	West 130th St. bridge east of Strongsville, access river left	41.30920 -81.78515	® %				
2	Royalview Picnic Area on Valley Pkwy. at Royalview Ln. bridge east of Strongsville, access river right	41.31136 -81.79341	P #%				
3	Off Royalton Rd./St. Rt. 82 on Valley Pkwy., access river right	41.31379 -81.79668	P ® %				
4	Strongsville Wildlife Area upstream of Handle Rd. in Strongsville on Valley Pkwy., access river right or left	41.31905 -81.80794	P P				
5	DAM–Albion Woods Bonnie Park on Albion Rd. off of Valley Pkwy. in Strongsville, Portage river right	41.33250 -81.83507					
6	Albion Woods Bonnie Park at Albion Rd. and Valley Pkwy. in Strongsville, access river right	41.33309 -81.83459	Pii A				
7	Whitney Rd. covered bridge off Cleveland Metro Park Dr. just north and under the I-80 bridge north of Strongsville, access river right	41.34301 -81.83666	P %				
8	LOWBRIDGE—off Eastland Rd. on Cleveland Metro Park Dr., portage river right or left	41.35142 -81.84584					
9	Metropolitan Park Dr. access at Eastland Rd. in Berea upstream of Baldwin Lake, access river left	41.35213 -81.84638	P %				
10	HAZARD—old interurban line bridge supports could contain strainers/log jams, proceed with caution or portage river left	41.35618 -81.85015					
11	Between Wallace and Baldwin Lakes on Cleveland Metro Park Dr. in Berea, access river left	41.36004 -81.85674					
12	DAM AND FALLS—at Baldwin Lake just above the N. Quarry Ln. bridge in Berea, portage river left or right	41.36305 -81.85549					
13	DAM–first dam at water treatment plant in Berea 750 feet downstream of N. Quarry Ln. bridge, portage river left	41.36532 -81.85638					

ID	Description	lat/lane	Amenities
14	DAM-second dam at water treatment plant in Berea about 875 feet downstream of first dam and just upstream of Bridge St. bridge. NO GOOD PORTAGE	41.36618 -81.85479	Amenines
15	DAM-downstream of Bridge St. bridge in Berea just after foot bridge and before Center St. bridge. NO GOOD PORTAGE	41.36738 -81.85356	
16	DAM-350 feet downstream of Center St. bridge in Berea, portage river left	41.36896 -81.85416	
17	W. Bagley Rd. bridge in Berea. MANDATORY TAKEOUT BEFORE SERIES OF FALLS. LACK OF PORTAGE AND ACCESS IN GORGE AND ONE DAM; GORGE SHOULD NOT BE RUN	41.37267 -81.86228	®
18	FALLS—SERIES OF FALLS JUST DOWNSTREAM FROM BAGLEY RD. BRIDGE IN BEREA. ABSOLUTELY NO PORTAGE IN GORGE, SHOULD NOT BE RUN	41.37594 -81.86471	
19	FORD–Valley Pkwy. ford upstream of Spafford Rd. bridge east of North Olmsted, portage river left or right	41.39600 -81.88290	
20	DAM-with two stair-steps about 1/2 mile downstream of Spafford Rd. east of North Olmsted; bad portage, must portage further upstream river left	41.40016 -81.883 <i>77</i>	
21	FORD—at mouth of the east branch off Cedar Point Rd. on Valley Pkwy., portage river left or right	41.40598 -81.88621	
We	est Branch		
1	DAM—and river gauge at Sprague Rd./St. Rt. 252 bridge in Westview, must portage at least 100 yards upstream river left	41.35046 -81.90325	
2	DAM–200 yards below Bagley Rd. bridge in Olmsted Falls, portage river right before Bagley Rd. bridge, portage area flooded at high water and is dangerous	41.37447 -81.90026	
3	DAM-above Water St. bridge in Olmsted Falls, portage river right	41.37767 -81.89855	
4	Lewis Rd. bridge southeast of North Olmsted, roadside access river left	41.40462 -81.89300	(RP)